


Amendment No.  001 
Agreement No.  25-224028

 

State of Illinois 
AMENDMENT TO THE GRANT AGREEMENT FISCAL YEAR 2026 

Page 2 of 4 

 

By: 
  Signature of Third Grantor Approver, if applicable 
 

Date:  

Printed Name:

Printed Title:
 

Third Grantor Approver 

THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK. 
  



Amendment No.  001 
Agreement No.  25-224028

 

State of Illinois 
AMENDMENT TO THE GRANT AGREEMENT FISCAL YEAR 2026 

Page 3 of 4 

ARTICLE I 
AWARD AND AMENDMENT INFORMATION AND CERTIFICATION 

 
1.1. Original Agreement. The Agreement, numbered 25-224028, has an original term from 10/01/2024 to 

08/31/2026. 

1.2. Prior Amendments. Below is the list of all prior amendments to the Agreement (mark N/A if none): 

Amendment Number Effective Date (MM/DD/YYYY)
N/A N/A

1.3. Current Agreement Term.  The Agreement expires on 08/31/2026, unless terminated pursuant to the 
Agreement. 
 

1.4. Item(s) Altered. Identify which of the following Agreement elements are amended herein (check all that 
apply):

Exhibit A (Project Description)   Award Term
Exhibit B (Deliverables/Milestones)   Award Amount 
Exhibit C (Contact Information)   PART TWO (Grantor-Specific Terms) 
Exhibit D (Performance Measures/Stds.)   PART THREE (Project-Specific Terms)
Exhibit E (Specific Conditions)   Budget

  Budget (Unilateral) 
  Funding Source
  Other (specify):  

1.5. Effective Date. This Amendment shall be effective on ____N/A________.  If an effective date is not 
identified in this Paragraph, the Amendment shall be effective upon the last dated signature of the 
Parties. 

1.6. Certification. Grantee certifies under oath that (1) all representations made in this Amendment are true 
and correct and (2) all Grant Funds awarded pursuant to the Agreement shall be used only for the 
purpose(s) described therein, including all subsequent amendments. Grantee acknowledges that the 
Award is made solely upon this certification and that any false statements, misrepresentations, or 
material omissions shall be the basis for immediate termination of the Agreement and repayment of all 
Grant Funds. 

THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK. 
 

  



Amendment No.  001 
Agreement No.  25-224028

 

State of Illinois 
AMENDMENT TO THE GRANT AGREEMENT FISCAL YEAR 2026 

Page 4 of 4 

ARTICLE II 
AMENDMENTS 

 
Budget Adjustment -- 

2.1 The first sentence of Paragraph 2.2 of the Agreement is amended as follows: Grant Funds shall not 
exceed $4,050,265.00, of which $4,050,265.00 are federal funds. 

2.2 The Budget is amended by increasing the Grant Funds as detailed in the attached revised Budget. This 
unilateral amendment is in accordance with Article XXXVII or paragraph 30.3 of the Agreement. 

 
 
 

THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK. 







From: Vaughn, Garrett
To: mary.keating; Martynowicz, Jeffrey; Kinczyk, Geoffrey; gina.strafford; Stuckey, David
Cc: Moore, Ben; Maletich, Megan E.
Subject: DuPage County Dept. of Human Resources 25-224028 Grant Modification to Increase Funds **Documents to be completed**
Date: Wednesday, June 18, 2025 4:01:00 PM
Attachments: 25-224 MOD Budget Template.xlsx

25-224 MTDC Calculator.xlsx
25-224 Indirect Calculator for Negotiated Rates.xlsx

Importance: High

To provide additional funds to serve LIHEAP customers in your service area, we will be processing a grant modification for your 25-224028
grant.  The intent of these funds is to address additional need for services identified in your service territory for the 2026 LIHEAP Program
Year. The allocation by line item is listed below. 
 
For us to process the grant modification, you will need to submit the following items listed below.  Also attached are the directions for
completing the mod budget template. 
 

The attached Modification Budget Template completed and signed; and
If applicable, the attached MTDC/NICRA Calculator completed and corresponding with the attached Budget.

 
Please upload the required documents to the OCA Extranet, C/LAA Grant Application and Document Submissions, PY2025 on or before
Friday, June 27th, 2025. It is critical that these modifications be in place by the beginning of the next LIHEAP Program Year to provide start
up funds for the year in the transition to the new 26-224 grant series. Please keep your grant processor and I notified if you will be unable
to meet the initial deadline for submission of this modification.
 
Agency:
-HHS LIHEAP Supplemental Increase Mod Amount- (25-224)
 
Category:
0100 Program Support                                $              45,036   
0200 Client Assistance                                 $              484,140 
0300 Administration                                    $              33,777
HHS Total:                                                      $             562,953   
 
Garrett Vaughn, MPA
Fiscal Grants Coordinator
Office of Community Assistance
Illinois Department of Commerce & Economic Opportunity
Phone: (217) 557-7796
Email: Garrett.Vaughn@illinois.gov
www.illinois.gov/dceo

  

 




